Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONI	, DICDIED		ENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
Alexandring VII 22010 I 100		Attorney	Docket No.	122387
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and docum	nt: <u>2</u>		
1. A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Andrew Michael PATZWALD 2. Jason Stuart HARTMAN 3. Stephen Gareth Alexander SM 4. Benjamin Keith JONES B. Additional name(s) of conveying part	MELE .	A. Name and addi MITUTOYO 20-1 SAKA TAKATSU- KANAGAV	O CORPORA DO 1-CHOM -KU, KAWA	ATION ME, ASAKI-SHI,
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional nar		ss(es) attached? es 🖾 No
☑ Assignment ☐ Men	rger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name			
Other				
B. Execution Date: 1. May 12, 2005 2005 3. May 12, 2005 4. May 1				
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>11/079,175</u>		B. Patent No.(s)		
Addi	tional numbers attach	d? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
C. Title of Application: <u>OPERATOR</u> TRANSDUCER WITH SELECTABLE			THOD FO	R DISPLACEMENT
Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed:	pondence	. Total number of app	plications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas J. Pardini		Please charge total fee (37 Cl	Deposit Acc FR 3.41) in the	count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	İ	. Credit any overpays deposit account nur		any underpayment 10
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original accument. Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	<u> </u>		nd any attache	ed copy is a true copy of
Gerhard W. Thielman Registration No. 43	,186		<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0323

			WORLDWIDE .	ASSIGNMENT
(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Andrew Michael Patzwald	(5)
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Jason Stuart Hartman	(6)
	of inventor(s)	(3)	Stephen Gareth Alexander Sm	
		(4)	Benjamin Keith Jones	
(0)	T	each agree	In consideration of the sum of of the undersigned, the receipt arest to assign, and hereby does assign.	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	MITUTOYO CORPORATI	ION
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	20-1 Sakado 1-chome, Taka	atsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 213-0012, JAPAN
(11)	I ncort	entire count include substi include grants reexa	right, title and interest for the Uries: in the invention; in all applying any and all provisional, non titute and reissue application(s), in ling the right to file foreign applis, such as Letters Patent, certifical mination certificates that may be	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the nited States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other lications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and ications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all ites, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)		APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPLACEMENT ECTABLE DETECTOR AREA
	Application Number	•		executed an application for patent in the United States of America on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	even (12)	late herewith or	n application for patent in the Officer States of America on
13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. Application Serial Number	
	for filed	` /	U.S. Application Serial Number	11/079,175
	for filed applications	filed	March 15, 2005	
pplicate reproving the same and converse this may be an arrown at this may mat may	applications 1) Each undersigned agreeparate assignments in care 2) Each undersigned agreement. 2) Each undersigned agreement. 3) Each undersigned agreements of the International care in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autily and all grants resulting free the entire interest herein assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to exe Conventio ees to perf any other norizes an from said a a assigned him and h eby grants in order t	March 15, 2005 cute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in conn cooperate with the Assignee in cute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which me country in which the Assignee in drequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, artis heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	tection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to ts as the Assignee may deem necessary. The section with any interference which may be declared concerning any every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims operty or similar agreements. The section with any act which may be necessary in connection with claims operty or similar agreements. The section with any act with such act performs a valid grant to the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the near file a patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to be, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees.
pplicate terferer proving succession and this may effice, if	applications 1) Each undersigned agreeparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate agreements. 2) Each undersigned agreements. 3) Each undersigned agreements of the International comparate agreements and the United States and comparate in the United States and comparate agreements. 5) Each undersigned authors and all grants resulting from the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment is binding on comparate assignment in the entire interest hereint assignment in th	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to perf any other horizes an rom said a assigned him and h eby grants in order t ament.	March 15, 2005 cute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in conn a cooperate with the Assignee in a cute all papers and documents are on for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which m country in which the Assignee in d requests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assignee, and that he has not executed, are tis heirs, successors, assigns and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to comply with the rules of any is a undersigned on the date(s) opposition.	tection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to its as the Assignee may deem necessary. The action with any interference which may be declared concerning any every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims operty or similar agreements. The appears to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the may file a patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to be, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right ad will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The power to insert on this assignment any further identification issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark
pplicate for provious ssigners and converse this seat may office, if	applications 1) Each undersigned agreeparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate agreements. 3) Each undersigned agreements of the International comparate agreements and the United States and comparate in the United States and comparate agreements in the United States and comparate agreements in the Each undersigned autility and all grants resulting from the entire interest herein assignment is binding on comparate agreement in the Each undersigned here to be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents. 5 (12 7005	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to perf any other horizes an rom said a assigned him and h eby grants in order t ament.	March 15, 2005 cute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in conn a cooperate with the Assignee in a coute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Protection all affirmative acts which make country in which the Assignee in directly in which the said Assignee in and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to comply with the rules of any is a undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date in the complex control of the date in the complex complex inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to ts as the Assignee may deem necessary. The action with any interference which may be declared concerning any every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims operty or similar agreements. The application of the encessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the may file a patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to be, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right a will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the inverse of the inverse of the entire interest and the inverse of t
pplicate reproving the same and this sate sate sate sate sate sate sate sat	applications 1) Each undersigned agr separate assignments in or 2) Each undersigned agricin or grant for the invention or grant for the inventions of the International of the International of the United States and 5) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned auth y and all grants resulting from the entire interest herein assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here to be necessary or desirable for recordation of this doct. In witness whereof, executed the form of the interest herein assignment is binding on the interest herein as in the interest he	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to exe Conventio ees to perf any other norizes an rom said a assigned him and h eby grants in order t ament. eted by the	March 15, 2005 cute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in conn cooperate with the Assignee in cute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Proform all affirmative acts which me country in which the Assignee in decentry in which the said Assignee in decentry in which the said Assignee in the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to comply with the rules of any is a undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date of the complex inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to ts as the Assignee may deem necessary. The action with any interference which may be declared concerning any every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims operty or similar agreements. The application of the encessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the may file a patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to be, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right a will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the entire interest and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The provided Hermitian of the inverse of the inverse of the entire interest and the inverse of t
pplicate reproving the same and this sate sate sate sate sate sate sate sat	applications 1) Each undersigned agreeparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate assignments in comparate agreements. 3) Each undersigned agreements of the International comparate agreements and the United States and comparate in the United States and comparate agreements in the United States and comparate agreements in the Each undersigned autility and all grants resulting from the entire interest herein assignment is binding on comparate agreement in the Each undersigned here to be necessary or desirable for recordation of this documents. 5 (12 7005	filed ees to exe connection ees to exe ion and to ees to exe Conventio ees to perf any other norizes an rom said a assigned him and h eby grants in order t ament. eted by the	March 15, 2005 cute all papers necessary in conn with such applications and grant cute all papers necessary in conn a cooperate with the Assignee in a coute all papers and documents and for Protection of Industrial Protection all affirmative acts which make country in which the Assignee in directly in which the said Assignee in and that he has not executed, and that he has not executed, and the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to comply with the rules of any is a undersigned on the date(s) opposition of the date in the complex control of the date in the complex complex inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to ts as the Assignee may deem necessary. The section with any interference which may be declared concerning any every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims operty or similar agreements. The property of similar agreements of the necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the may file a patent application(s). The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to be, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right a will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees legal representatives. The property of the power to insert on this assignment any further identification issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark

PATENT REEL: 016314 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 06/08/2005

Date

Witness

Witness